506524976 02/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6571752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD PIRKL	02/16/2021
RAZVAN-SORIN STINGHE	02/17/2021
WOLFGANG MELDER	02/22/2021
MARKUS HOELLBACHER	02/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIEBHERR-COMPONENTS DEGGENDORF GMBH
Street Address:	KREUZAECKER 8
City:	DEGGENDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	94469

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17263523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON STREET SUITE 201

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSG20333PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW SHUTE
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Shute/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_LSG20333PCTUS#page1.tif source=Assignment_LSG20333PCTUS#page2.tif source=Assignment_LSG20333PCTUS#page3.tif

PATENT 506524976 REEL: 055414 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Richard PIRKL, residing in Regensburg, Germany;
- 2. Razvan-Sorin STINGHE, residing in Hengersberg, Germany;
- 3. Wolfgang MELDER, residing in Regensburg, Germany; and

x Bad Grönenbach

4. Markus HOELLBACHER, residing in Puch, Austria;

× Oberalm

have invented an invention entitled CONNECTION PIECE FOR A FUEL INJECTOR IN AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

() on the date we executed this assignment;			
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No.	17/263,523	् _{, filed} January :	26, 2021
() as International Application No		, filed	

we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, LIEBHERR-COMPONENTS DEGGENDORF GMBH ("Assignee"), a German] organization, having its principal place of business at Kreuzaecker 8, Deggendorf, 94469 Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below. 1. Inventor Name: Richard PIRKL Signature:

Inventor Name: Razvan-Sorin STINGHE Signature:

3. Inventor Name: Wolfgang MELDER Signature: Date:

4. Inventor Name: Markus HOELLBACHER Signature: Date:

Page 1 of I - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. LSGS20333PCTUS; Client Ref: 03877-20 La/ej

PATENT

REEL: 055414 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Richard PIRKL, residing in Regensburg, Germany;
- Razvan-Sorin STINGHE, residing in Hengersberg, Germany;
- 3. Wolfgang MELDER, residing in Regensturg, Germany; and

x Bad Grönenbach

4. Markus HOELLBACHER, residing in Poels, Austria;

× Oberalm

have invented an invention entitled CONNECTION PIECE FOR A FUEL INJECTOR IN AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

€.) on the date we executed this assignment;			
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	17/263,523	filed January 26, 2021	:
<u>(</u>) as International Application No		filed	

we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, LIEBHERR-COMPONENTS DEGGENDORF GMBH ("Assignee"), a German) organization, having its principal place of business at Kreuzaecker 8, Deggendorf, 94469 Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

i. Inventor Name:	Richard PIRKL	Signature:		Date:
2. Inventor Name:	Razvan-Sorin STINGHE	_Signature:	<u>/</u>	Date:
3. Inventor Name:	Wolfgang MELDER	_Signature:\(\sum_\)		Date: <u>[] </u>
4. Inventor Name:	Markus HOELLBACHER	Signature:		Date:

Page 1 of 1 -- ASSIGNMENT -- Docket No. LSGS20333PCTUS; Client Ref. 03877-20 La/ej

PATENT REEL: 055414 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Richard PIRKL, residing in Regensburg, Germany;
- 2. Razvan-Sorin STINGHE, residing in Hengersberg, Germany;
- 3. Wolfgang MELDER, residing in Recenchura, Germany; and x Bad Grönenbach
- 4. Markus HOELLBACHER, residing in Puch, Austria; × Oberalm

have invented an invention entitled CONNECTION PIECE FOR A FUEL INJECTOR IN AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

() on the date we executed this assignm	ent;		
(x) as U.S. Patent Application No	17/263,523	filed January :	26, 2021 ;
() as International Application No	***************************************	, filed	,

we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, LIEBHERR-COMPONENTS DEGGENDORF GMBH ("Assignee"), a German] organization, having its principal place of business at Kreuzaecker 8, Deggendorf, 94469 Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

1.	Inventor Name:	Richard PIRKL	Signature:		Date:	***************************************
2.	Inventor Name:	Razvan-Sorin STINGHE	Signature:_		Date:	
		Wolfgang MELDER			Date:	***************************************
4	Inventor Name:	Markus HOELLBACHER	Signature:	Milled & Valley	Date:	16.02.2021

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. LSGS20333PCTUS; Client Ref: 03877-20 La/ej